

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. WENDY RODRIGUEZ Board Chairperson

MR. JOHN SANCHEZ
District Manager

Economic Development Committee Meeting Tuesday, March 20 @ 6:30 PM Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A Chairperson: Vacant

The Economic Development Committee met on Tuesday, March, 20, 2018 at the Bronx Community Board 6 Office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, NY 10457. During the meeting the following members were present:

The following items were discussed:

- 1. Alize Garcia from LinkNYC presented on proposed LinkNYC Wi-Fi stations at 892 E Tremont Ave, 4201 Third Avenue, 1924 Belmont Avenue, and 690 E Tremont Avenue. These stations provide free Wi-Fi for the community and businesses located near them. Link NYC also has opportunities for local businesses to advertise for free. LinkNYC will see if the above sites are viable and if they are, they will be installed in early 2019.
- 2.
- 3. Maximo Reyes from SoBro presented on their offerings for entrepreneurs interested in starting industrial businesses. These services include financing assistance, incentives, navigating government, recruitment, and training. Those interested in these services can contact Maximo Reyes at mreyes@sobro.org or 718-732-7542.

The Economic Development committee will meet next at 6:30PM on Tuesday, April 17, 2018 at the Bronx Community Board 6 Office at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.

Honorable Ritchie Torres, City Council Member, 15th Council District Honorable Rafael Salamanca, City Council Member, 17th Council District